

2018-11-06

IT – INET Nordic – Optional inclusion of OUCH Reject messages in FIX Drop for OUCH (60/18)

Background

Based on member request Nasdaq Nordic has decided to enhance the current messaging for the FIX DROP for OUCH protocol, to include OUCH reject messages to the FIX DROP for OUCH protocol.

By default OUCH rejects will not be sent over the FIX DROP for OUCH according to current behavior.

Members can request to include Rejects to their FIX DROP for OUCH drop ports via <u>Nasdaq</u> <u>Member Portal</u>.

Protocol specifications

Nasdaq has included OUCH rejects to the future FIX DROP for OUCH protocol specification. Current and new protocol versions are available at the Nasdaq Nordic Technical Information website, under <u>INET Nordic Protocol Specifications</u>.

Time schedule

- INET Test (NTF) November 6, 2018
- INET Production November 19, 2018

Legal and Market Model

There will be no updates to the INET Nordic Market Model based on these changes.

Questions and feedback

For further information and feedback concerning this information, please contact Ronny Thellman, +46 8 405 63 13, <u>ronny.thellman@nasdaq.com</u> or Anders Green, +46 8 405 6752, <u>anders.green@nasdaq.com</u>.

Support

For technical questions and questions on port configurations, please contact Nasdaq Cash Equity Operations: Tel: +46 8 405 6410, E-mail: <u>operator@nasdaq.com</u>

Best regards,

Nasdaq Nordic

Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd, Nasdaq Iceland hf. and Nasdaq Stockholm AB.